financial statements of PMC Commercial and PMC Capital included in this joint proxy statement/ prospectus. The Pro Forma Consolidated
Balance Sheet assumes that the merger transaction occurs on June 30, 2003. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income assume that the
merger transaction occurs on January 1, 2002 at which time PMC Commercial issued 4,385,801 shares of its common stock to the shareholders
of PMC Capital in exchange for 100% of the outstanding shares of PMC Capital.

In the opinion of PMC Commercial�s management, all material adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the merger transaction have
been made. The Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of
what the actual financial position or results of operations would have been had the merger transaction occurred on the indicated dates, nor do
they purport to represent PMC Commercial�s results of operations for future periods.

95

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 130

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2003

Elimination
PMC and

PMC Capital, as Reclassification
Commercial Adjusted Adjustments Merger Pro Forma

(A) (B) (C) Adjustments Total

(In thousands)
ASSETS
Investments:

Loans receivable, net $ 89,614 $ 94,976 $ � $ � $184,590
Retained interests in transferred assets 22,686 37,644 � � 60,330
Real estate investments, net 44,283 � � � 44,283
Real estate investment held for sale, net 1,877 � � � 1,877
Cash equivalents 473 2,461 � � 2,934
Mortgage-backed security of affiliate � 1,345 � � 1,345
Restricted investments 3,455 36 � � 3,491
Assets acquired in liquidation 333 6,237 � � 6,570

Total investments 162,721 142,699 � � 305,420

Other assets:
Due from affiliates 800 712 (1,427) � 85
Deferred charges, deposits and other
assets 231 667 � (162)(E) 389

(347)(D)
Deferred tax asset, net � � � 193 (I) 193
Accrued interest receivable 285 271 � � 556
Cash 72 329 � � 401
Other assets 976 108 � (108)(E) 286

(690)(F)

Total other assets 2,364 2,087 (1,427) (1,114) 1,910

Total assets $165,085 $144,786 $ (1,427) $ (1,114) $307,330

LIABILITIES AND BENEFICIARIES� EQUITY
Liabilities:

Notes and debentures payable $ 37,188 $ 10,000 $ 44,310 $ 529 (D) $ 92,027
Revolving credit facility 27,400 6,250 � � 33,650
Dividends payable 2,450 1,484 � � 3,934
Borrower advances 2,566 1,255 � � 3,821
Accrued interest payable 253 709 � � 962
Unearned fees 330 � 137 � 467
Accounts payable � 1,037 464 1,191 (F) 2,692
Due to affiliates 656 823 (1,427) � 52
Other liabilities 1,950 1,139 (601) � 2,488

Total current liabilities 72,793 22,697 42,883 1,720 140,093
Notes and debentures payable � 44,310 (44,310) � �

Total liabilities 72,793 67,007 (1,427) 1,720 140,093

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 131

Commitments and contingencies
Cumulative preferred stock of subsidiary � 7,000 � (2,750)(J) 4,250

Beneficiaries� equity:
Common stock 66 119 � (75)(G) 110
Additional paid-in capital 94,735 71,508 � (14,773)(G) 151,470
Retained earnings (dividends in excess
of retained earnings) (4,720) (3,229) 2,381 13,916 (E) 9,196

848 (H)
Net unrealized appreciation on
investments 3,496 2,381 (2,381) � 3,496

93,577 70,779 � (84) 164,272
Less: Treasury stock (1,285) � � � (1,285)

92,292 70,779 � (84) 162,987

Total liabilities and beneficiaries� equity $165,085 $144,786 $ (1,427) $ (1,114) $307,330

96

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(A) Represents PMC Commercial�s historical balance sheet.

(B) Represents PMC Capital�s historical balance sheet as adjusted to reflect the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries on a consolidated basis. The
historical financial statements of PMC Capital reflect the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries accounted for using the equity method of
accounting. The Unconsolidated Subsidiaries will be consolidated in the financial statements of PMC Commercial subsequent to the
merger. The following presents the adjustments made to PMC Capital�s historical balance sheet to consolidate the Unconsolidated
Subsidiaries as of June 30, 2003.

June 30, 2003 (Unaudited)
Unconsolidated Elimination

PMC Capital Subsidiaries Adjustments PMC Capital,
(1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

(In thousands)
ASSETS
Investments:

Loans receivable $ 94,976 $ � $ � $ 94,976
Retained interests in transferred assets 37,644 � � 37,644
Cash equivalents 2,461 � � 2,461
Mortgage-backed security of affiliate 1,345 � � 1,345
Restricted investments 36 � � 36
Investment in Unconsolidated Subsidiaries 246 � (246) �
Assets acquired in liquidation 3,212 3,025 � 6,237

Total investments 139,920 3,025 (246) 142,699

Other assets:
Due from affiliates 3,632 949 (3,869) 712
Deferred charges, deposits and other assets 651 16 � 667
Accrued interest receivable 271 � � 271
Cash 251 78 � 329
Other assets 78 30 � 108

Total other assets 4,883 1,073 (3,869) 2,087

Total assets $144,803 $4,098 $(4,115) $144,786

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:

Notes and debentures payable $ 10,000 $ � $ � $ 10,000
Revolving credit facility 6,250 � � 6,250
Dividends payable 1,484 � � 1,484
Borrower advances 1,255 � � 1,255
Accrued interest payable 709 � � 709
Unearned fees � � � �
Accounts payable 993 44 � 1,037
Due to affiliates 1,137 3,555 (3,869) 823
Other liabilities 886 253 � 1,139

Total current liabilities 22,714 3,852 (3,869) 22,697

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 133

Notes and debentures payable 44,310 � � 44,310

Total liabilities 67,024 3,852 (3,869) 67,007

Commitments and contingencies
Cumulative preferred stock of subsidiary 7,000 � � 7,000

97

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET � (Continued)

June 30, 2003 (Unaudited)
Unconsolidated Elimination

PMC Capital Subsidiaries Adjustments PMC Capital,
(1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

(In thousands)
Shareholders� equity:

Common stock 119 1 (1) 119
Additional paid-in capital 71,508 626 (626) 71,508
Dividends in excess of retained earnings (3,229) (381) 381 (3,229)
Net unrealized appreciation on investments 2,381 � � 2,381

[…]

adjustment to adjust the historical carrying value of PMCIC�s preferred stock to estimated fair value (dollars in thousands):

� 30,000 shares of $100 par value, 3% cumulative (the �3% Preferred
Stock�)

$(2,100)

� 40,000 shares of $100 par value, 4% cumulative (the �4% Preferred
Stock�)

(650)

$(2,750)

Effective July 1, 2003, PMCIC adopted the provisions of SFAS No. 150, �Accounting For Certain Financial Investments with
Characteristics of both Liabilities and Equity� (�SFAS 150�). In accordance with the provisions of SFAS No. 150, the 4% Preferred Stock
was reclassified to a liability. Subsequent to July 1, 2003, the preferred dividend requirement of $160 per year will be reflected as interest
expense.

As discussed under �PMC Commercial Business � PMC Commercial�s Business Following the Merger� in this joint proxy statement/
prospectus, management is currently exploring an alternative structure relating to the preferred stock of PMCIC.

100

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

PMC
PMC Capital, as Elimination and

Commercial Adjusted Reclassification Merger Pro Forma
(A) (B) Adjustments Adjustments Total

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:

Interest income $3,047 $3,242 $ � $ (197)(H) $ 6,092
Lease income 2,893 � � � 2,893
Income from retained interests in
transferred assets 1,376 2,267 � 64 (I) 3,707
Advisory fee income � 1,149 (1,149)(C) � �
Premium income � 344 � � 344
Other income 99 513 158 (C) � 770

Total revenues 7,415 7,515 (991) (133) 13,806

Expenses:
Interest 1,712 1,563 � (22)(J) 3,253
Salaries and related benefits � 2,117 (81)(D) (108)(K) 1,928
Depreciation 939 8 31 (E) (39)(L) 939
Advisory and servicing fees to affiliate,
net 902 � (902)(D) � �
Loss from operations of assets acquired in
liquidation � 151 (151)(F) � �
General and administrative 188 590 (31)(E) (43)(M) 704
Merger related costs � 519 � (519)(N) �
Provision for loan losses � � 75 (G) � 75
Professional fees 66 181 � � 247
Impairment loss on assets acquired in
liquidation held for sale 67 � � � 67
Realized losses on retained interests in
transferred assets � � 129 (G) � 129

Total expenses 3,874 5,129 (930) (731) 7,342

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 3,541 2,386 (61) 598 6,464
Income tax expense � � � (201)(O) (201)

Income from continuing operations $3,541 $2,386 $ (61) $ 397 $ 6,263

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 6,447 4,386 (P) 10,833

Diluted 6,455 4,386 (P) 10,841

Basic and diluted earnings per share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.55 $ 0.56 (S)

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 140

101

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 141

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

PMC
PMC Capital, as Elimination and

Commercial Adjusted Reclassification Merger Pro Forma
(A) (B) Adjustments Adjustments Total

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:

Interest income $ 6,236 $ 7,507 $ � $ (375)(H) $13,368
Lease income 5,743 � � � 5,743
Income from retained interests in
transferred assets 2,893 5,202 � 78 (I) 8,173
Advisory fee income � 2,328 (2,328)(Q) � �
Premium income � 650 � � 650
Other income 1,164 1,104 298 (Q) � 2,566

Total revenues 16,036 16,791 (2,030) (297) 30,500

Expenses:
Interest 3,445 4,599 � (186)(J) 7,858
Salaries and related benefits � 4,160 (135)(R) (202)(K) 3,823
Depreciation 1,845 32 93 (E) (125)(L) 1,845
Advisory and servicing fees to
affiliate, net 1,793 � (1,793)(R) � �
Loss from operations of assets
acquired in liquidation � 391 (391)(F) � �
General and administrative 255 1,328 (93)(E) (70)(M) 1,420
Provision for loan losses 65 � 483 (G) � 548
Professional fees 130 325 � � 455
Impairment loss on assets acquired
in liquidation held for sale 54 � � � 54
Realized losses on retained interests
in transferred assets 53 � 1,981 (G) � 2,034

Total expenses 7,640 10,835 145 (583) 18,037

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes 8,396 5,956 (2,175) 286 12,463
Income tax expense � � � (150)(O) (150)

Income from continuing operations $ 8,396 $ 5,956 $(2,175) $ 136 $12,313

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 6,444 4,386 (P) 10,830

Diluted 6,456 4,386 (P) 10,842

Basic and diluted earnings per share:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.30 $ 1.11 (S)

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 142

102

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 143

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(In thousands, except per share data)

(A) Represents PMC Commercial�s historical income from continuing operations.

(B) Represents PMC Capital�s historical income from continuing operations, which is comprised of net investment income including the loss
from operations of assets acquired in liquidation and is adjusted to reflect the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries on a consolidated basis. The
historical financial statements of PMC Capital reflect the operations of the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries accounted for using the equity
method of accounting. The Unconsolidated Subsidiaries will be consolidated in the financial statements of PMC Commercial subsequent
to the merger. The following presents the adjustments made to PMC Capital�s historical income from continuing operations to consolidate
the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries.

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003
(Unaudited)

Unconsolidated
PMC Capital Subsidiaries Eliminations PMC Capital,

(1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

Revenues:
Interest income $ 3,242 $ � $ � $ 3,242
Lease income � � � �
Income from retained interests in transferred
assets 2,267 � � 2,267
Advisory fee income 928 1,149 (928) 1,149
Premium income 344 � � 344
Equity in income of Unconsolidated
Subsidiaries, net 167 � (167) �
Other income 508 5 � 513

Total revenues 7,456 1,154 (1,095) 7,515

Expenses:
Interest 1,563 � � 1,563
Salaries and related benefits 2,117 � � 2,117
Depreciation � 8 � 8
Advisory and servicing fees to affiliate, net � � � �
Loss from operations of assets acquired in
liquidation 151 � � 151
General and administrative 580 938 (928) 590
Merger related costs 519 � � 519
Provision for loan losses � � � �
Professional fees 181 � � 181
Impairment loss on assets acquired in
liquidation held for sale � � � �
Realized losses on retained interests in
transferred assets � � � �

Total expenses 5,111 946 (928) 5,129

Income from continuing operations $ 2,345 $ 208 $ (167) $ 2,386

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 11,854 11,854

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 144

Diluted 11,854 11,854

Basic and diluted earnings per share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.19 $ 0.19

103

Edgar Filing: PMC CAPITAL INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)
(In thousands, except per share data)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
(Unaudited) Unconsolidated

PMC Capital Subsidiaries Eliminations PMC Capital,
(1) (2) (3) as Adjusted

Revenues:
Interest income $ 7,507 $ � $ � $ 7,507
Lease income � � � �
Income from retained interests in transferred assets 5,202 � � 5,202
Advisory fee income 1,927 2,328 (1,927) 2,328
Premium income 650 � � 650
Equity in income of Unconsolidated Subsidiaries, net 307 � (307) �
Other income 1,069 35 � 1,104

Total revenues 16,662 2,363 (2,234) 16,791

Expenses:
Interest 4,588 11 � 4,599
Salaries and related benefits 4,160 � � 4,160
Depreciation � 32 � 32
Advisory and servicing fees to affiliate, net � � � �
Loss from operations of assets acquired in
liquidation 391 � � 391
General and administrative 1,242 2,013 (1,927) 1,328
Provision for loan losses �
Professional fees 325 � � 325
Impairment loss on assets acquired in liquidation
held for sale � � � �
Realized losses on retained interests in transferred
assets � � � �

Total expenses 10,706 2,056 (1,927) 10,835

Income from continuing operations $ 5,956 $ 307 $ (307) $ 5,956

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 11,854 11,854

Diluted 11,854 11,854

Basic and diluted earnings per share:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.48 $ 0.48

(1) Represents PMC Capital�s historical net investment income.

(2) Represents the combined historical income from continuing operations of the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries.

(3) Represents the elimination of equity in income of Unconsolidated Subsidiaries and the elimination of intercompany income and expense
between the Unconsolidated Subsidiaries and PMC Capital. For the six months ended June 30, 2003, PMC Capital�s equity in income of